

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 1865/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRLRA No. 66/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BETA INSTRUMENT CO. (I) PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMBICA COMBINES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from surrendering)

WITH

CRLMP NOS. 1875 & 1877 OF 2007

(for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 01/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is
accepted in view of the fact that the amount of compensation is
covered by the cheques which have already been deposited,
as
noted in paragraph 11 of the High Court judgment. Howev
er,
the petitioners shall pay the compensation amount of
Rs.25,000/- to the original complainant, as awarded by the
High Court, within a period of four weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Khushi Ram)
Court Master