

"ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1456/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRLRA No.
66/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

BETA INSTRUMENT CO. (I) PVT.LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMBICA COMBINES & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1450 of 2007
[BETA INSTRUMENT CO.(I) PVT. LTD.&ANR. V. M/S AMBICA COMBINES&ANR.]
(With appln. for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1460 of 2007
[BETA INSTRUMENT CO.(I)PVT. LTD.&ANR. V. M/S AMBICA COMBINES&ANR.]
(With appln. for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav states that as the
petitioner No. 2 has since passed away he seeks
time to implead the legal representatives of
petitioner No. 2 so that they may pursue the
petition.

The matter stands adjourned in view of the
above.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER